1,019,938,780 1 1,019,938,780 3,877,157 0.38% Approximately 0.38% of the

excess Rights Shares

applied for

1,030 2,508,525,193 16,159,570

The Directors consider that 16,159,570 Rights Shares available for the excess applications

have been allocated on a fair and reasonable basis.

4

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

In accordance with the terms of irrevocable undertakings to the Company, Winning Horsee,

Dollar Group and Mr. Wong (who resigned as a non-executive Director of the Company on 8

May 2007), have taken up their provisional allotment of 103,930,000, 84,500,000 and

57,590,000 Rights Shares respectively. To the best of the knowledge of the Directors, the

shareholding structure of the Company immediately before completion of the Rights Issue as

at the Latest Practicable date and as at the announcement date and immediately after completion

of the Rights Issue is as follows:

Immediately

Immediately before completion of

before completion of tbb Rights Issue as at Immediately

the Rights Issue as at the announcement date after completion of

the Latest Practicable Date (Note 1) the Rights Issue

Number of % Number of % Number of %

Shares (approximately) Shares (approximately) Shares (approximately)

Mr. CHUNG Wilson

(Chairman) 2,600,000 2.18% – 0% 26,000,000 1.98%

Mr. KITCHELL Osman Bin

(Chief Executive Officer) 1,100,000 0.92% – 0% 11,000,000 0.84%

Ms. CHOI Ka Wing

(Executive Director) 1,654,700 1.38% – 0% 16,547,000 1.26%

Mr. Wong

(Non-executive Director)

(Note 2) 5,759,000 4.82% – 0% 57,590,000 4.38%

Heritage International

Holdings Limited (Note 3) – 0% – 0% 199,928,000 15.21%

Public Shareholders:

Heritage International

Holdings Limited (Note 3) 8,450,000 7.07% – 0% – 0%

Radford Capital Investment

Limited (Note 4) 10,393,000 8.70% – 0% 103,930,000 7.91%

Other public Shareholders 89,542,416 74.93% 119,499,116 100% 899,495,276 68.42%

Total 119,499,116 100% 119,499,116 100% 1,314,490,276 100%

5

Notes:

1. The shareholding structure immediately before completion of the Rights Issue as at the

announcement date shows the shareholding structure of the Company after the Record

Date but before the completion of the Rights Issue.

2. Mr. Wong was resigned as a non-executive Director on 8 May 2007.

3. Heritage International Holdings Limited (stock code: 412), a company listed on the

Stock Exchange, is interested in the share capital of the Company indirectly through its

wholly-owned subsidiary, Coupeville Limited, and its indirect wholly-owned subsidiary,

Dollar Group Limited, a direct wholly-owned subsidiary of Coupeville Limited. After